Miniature Liquid Filter Bag Housings
Technical Bulletin G
Over-the-Top® Design
INDIVIDUAL FILTER HOUSINGS
Description
Miniature Liquid Filter Housings provide the ideal solution for straining and
fine filtration at lower flow rates or when space is at a premium.  Their
compact size, low cost, and ability to accommodate a variety of filter media

D
E
MODEL NUMBER CODING SYSTEM
1/4” NPT
UPSTREAM
GAUGE PORT
4
PIPE-END FILTER SYSTEM
DUPLEX FILTER SYSTEMS
MODEL A B C D E F G H WT/LBS
NS-242-V 4” 8” 133/4” 3” 31/4” 121/4” 51/2” 91/2” 105
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
FRONT VIEW
G
F
E
H
A B A
D
C
1/4” NPT
DOWNSTREAM
GAUGE PORT
2” ANGLE
INLET
FLANGE
CONNECTION
1/4” NPT
VENT PORT
1/4” NPT
UPSTREAM
GAUGE PORT
1/4” NPT
DOWNSTREAM
GAUGE PORT
1/2” NPT
DRAIN
PORT
4-1/2”
O.D.
1/4” NPT
VENT
PORT
1/4” UPSTREAM
DRAIN PORT
1/4” NPT
UPSTREAM
GAUGE PORT
17-1/4”
1/2” NPT
DRAIN
PORT
1/4” NPT
DOWNSTREAM
GAUGE PORT
OUTLET
FLANGE
CONNECTION
VALVE
HANDLES
9” 9”
Model
NS-242-V
or
S-242-V
MODEL A B C D E F G H WT/LBS
NS-252-V 4” 8” 133/4” 3” 31/4” 221/4” 51/2” 91/2” 120
SIDE VIEW
FRONT VIEW G
F
E